
C/o Homi Bhabha Center for Science Education (HBCSE), TIFR, Mumbai- 400 007

ACT Officials

Designation Name & Address E Mail ID

President Prof. S.D Samant (ICT, Mumbai)       samantsd@yahoo.com

General Secretary Dr. D. V. Prabhu (Wilson College, Mumbai) dvprabhu48@gmail.com

Treasurer Dr. M.A. Tandel (Wilson College, Mumbai) matandell@rediffmail.com

Vice Presidents

Western Zone Dr. Hemant Pande (Hislop College, Nagpur) pandehm@gmail.com

Northern Zone Dr. S.M.S. Rawat (HNB Garhwal 

University,Srinagar, Garhwal)

msmrawat@gmail.com

Eastern Zone Prof. P.M. Mishra (MLSM College, Darbhanga) mishrapm6@gmail.com

Central Zone Prof. Brijesh Pare 

(Madhav Science College (PG), Ujjain

brijeshpare2009@hotmail.com

Southern Zone Dr. M. Swaminathan(Annamalai University, 

Annamalainagar)

chemsam50@gmail.com

North East Zone Prof. D.C. Deka (Gauhati University, Guwahati) dcdeka1102@gmail.com

Secretaries

Western Zone Mrs. Swapna Narvekar (HBCSE/TIFR, Mumbai) narvekar0372@gmail.com

Northern Zone Dr. Shraddha Sinha (B.B.Das National Institute 

of Technology & Management, Lucknow)

sinhashraddha@rediffmail.com

Eastern Zone Dr. Subhash Prasad Singh (A N College, Patna) singhdrsp@rediffmail.com

Central Zone Prof. Amlan Kumar Das (Mody Institute  of 

Technology &    Science,  Lakshmangarh, Sikar)

amlan_snigdha@yahoo.com



Southern Zone Dr. P.V. S. Machi Raju (Pragati Engineering 

College, Surampalem,  New Kakinada)

pvsm_raju@yahoo.com

North East Zone Dr. N.N. Talukdar(Kamrup College, Kamrup, 
Assam)

nripentalukdar.pkc@gmail.com

Members

Western Zone (i) Dr. Meera H. Uchil, (Wilson College, 
Mumbai)

uchilmeera14@gmail.com

(ii) Dr. Chandrakant Bhaskar, Nagpur 12chandrakant@gmail.com

Northern Zone (i) Prof. Ram K. Agarwal(Sahibabad, Gaziyabad) ram_agarwal54@yahoo.com

(ii) Dr. Umesh Chandra Jain(Simpkins School, 
Agra)

umeshjain984@gmail.com

Eastern Zone (i) Dr. Jayasree Laha (Midnapure College, 
Midnapure)

j.laha@yahoo.co.in

(ii) Dr. Irshad Ali (B.N. College, Patna) irshadbnc@yahoo.co.in

Central Zone (i) Dr Neetin Sapre  Indore sukusap@yahoo.com

(ii) Dr V.P. Singh RIE Ajmer vpsujjwal@yahoo.com

Southern Zone (i) Dr. M.R.R. Prasad (Ex. ISRO, Secundarabad) mandapaka.p@gmail.com

(ii)Dr. Helen Kavitha(SRM University, Chennai) helenkavithap@yahoo.co.in

North East Zone (i) Dr. Dileep Kumar Kalita (Tinsukia, Assam) dileep.kalita@gmail.com

(ii)Dr. Hari Sankar Kakati (D.K. College, Mirza, 
Assam)

hskakati@gmail.com





Membership of ACT

There will be two types of membership. 

1) Life Member : Rs. 1,500/-

2) Institutional Member : Rs. 15,000/- (one time payment)

The membership will be effective from 1st April, The Executive Council shall fix the 
membership fees from time to time. 

Eligibility:

Any person who is or has been a teacher of Chemistry or an associated subject or who has 
interest in the advancement of Chemistry will be eligible to become a memeber of ACT. 

Any institution may join ACT by offering support to the activities of ACT.

http://www.associationofchemistryteachers.org/pdf/L.M.FORM.pdf

